From

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula

To

All the Principals of Govt. Colleges (Haryana State)

Memo No. 1/5- 2022 Ad(3) Dated: 15.03.20222

Subject:-

Webinar on the functioning of IT Portal of Haryana Kaushal Rozgar Nigam Limited.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Kindly refer to the subject noted above.

A copy of letter No. SDIT/HKRNL/VC/Webinar/2021/4238 dated 14.03.2022 received from Haryana Kaushal Rozgar Nigam Limited is sent herewith for attending the webinar. The link of webinar has been give in enclosed letter. Please attend the webinar in time.

DA/- As above.

Nodal Officer,

Haryana Kaushal Rozgar Nigam Limited for Director Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula

## URGENT

Through Email only

From

Chief Executive Officer Haryana Kaushal Rozgar Nigam Limited, Kaushal Bhawan, Sector-3, Panchkula.

To

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to Government, Haryana.
- 2. All the Heads of Departments in the State of Haryana.
- Divisional Commissioners. Ambala/Karnal/ Hisar/Rohtak and Gurugram Administrative Divisions in the State of Haryana.
- 4. The Registrar, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 5. All the Managing Directors/Chief Administrators of Boards/ Corporations/ State Public Sector Undertakings in the State of Haryana.
- 6. All Chairpersons/CEOs of all Statutory Bodies of Govt. of Haryana.
- 7. Registrar of all Universities in the State of Haryana.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners in the State of Haryana.

Memo No.SDIT/HKRNL/VC/Webinar/2021

4238

Dated: 14-3-22

Subject:-

Webinar on the functioning of IT Portal of Haryana Kaushal Rozgar Nigam Limited.

Please refer to the subject cited above.

A webinar on the functioning of IT Portal of Haryana Kaushal Rozgar Nigam Limited has been fixed for 15.03.2022 at 02:00 PM to 04:00 PM through following Link:-

Link for youtube Webinar - bit.ly/HKRNYoutube

You are requested to instruct the concerned officer/official to view the ve webinar on Youtube link above.

(Sanjiv Sharma) Joint Director (Technical) for Chief Executive Officer Haryana Kaushal Rozgar Nigam Limited, Kaushal Bhawan, Sector-3, Panchkula.

CC: PA/CEO, HKRNL.